TS01-1654	40005643		LY	
To the Honorable Commissioner c	10225643			ents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a	iddress of receiv	ving party(ies):
TIEN-I BAO, HSIN-HSIEN LU, LI CHUNG-CHI KO, AARON SONG JANG		Name: <u>Taiv</u> <u>Company</u>	wan Semicondi	uctor Manufacturi
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) a	ittached? Yes x	Internal Ad		
		Street Addr		
3. Nature of conveyance  X Assignment Merg	ger	City: Hsir	sed Industrial I-Chu Zi	ip:
Security Agreement Cha	ange of Name	Country:	Taiwan, R.O.C	•
other				
Execution Date: 8/8/02		Additional na No	me(s) & address(	es) attached? Yes
If this document is being filed togo A. Patent Application No(s)	ether with a new applica		date of the app Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No(s)	ether with a new applica	B.		
A. Patent Application No(s)  A. Patent Application No(s)  A. Salar Application No(s)  A. Patent Application No(s)	Additional numbers attacom correspondence ailed:	B. B. ched? Yes	Patent No.(s)  X No	
A. Patent Application No(s)  A. Patent Application No(s)  A. Patent Application No(s)	Additional numbers attacom correspondence ailed:	bhed? Yes 6. Total no. of	Patent No.(s)  X No	d patents involved:
A. Patent Application No(s)  5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be many Name: GEORGE O. SAILE	Additional numbers attacom correspondence ailed:	bhed? Yes 6. Total no. of	x No applications and ar CFR 3.41):	d patents involved:
A. Patent Application No(s)  5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be many Name: GEORGE O. SAILE	Additional numbers attacom correspondence ailed:	ched? Yes  6. Total no. of  7. Total fee (3)	x No applications and arrows Term (3.41):	d patents involved:
A. Patent Application No(s)  5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be managed by the Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:  Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVE	Additional numbers attacom correspondence ailed:  ENUE  NY ZIP: 12603	ched? Yes  6. Total no. of  7. Total fee (3)  Enclo  X Auth  8 .Deposit ac (Attach duplicate)	x No applications and arranged to be characteristics.	d patents involved:: \$ 40.00
A. Patent Application No(s)	Additional numbers attacom correspondence ailed:  ENUE  NY ZIP: 12603	ched? Yes  6. Total no. of  7. Total fee (3)  Enclo  X Auth  8 .Deposit ac	x No applications and arranged to be characteristics.	d patents involved:: \$ 40.00  arged to deposit acct
A. Patent Application No(s)  A. Patent Application No(s)  A. Patent Application No(s)  5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:  Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVE  City: POUGHKEEPSIE State:	Additional numbers attacom correspondence ailed:  ENUE  NY ZIP: 12603  DO NOT USE	B.  ched? Yes  6. Total no. of  7. Total fee (3)  Enclo  X Auth  8. Deposit ac (Attach duplicat  THIS SPACE	x No applications and a CFR 3.41): sed count number: te copy of this page	d patents involved:: \$ 40.00  arged to deposit acct  19-0033  ge if paying by deposit
A. Patent Application No(s)  A. Patent Application No(s)  5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be managed by the Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:  Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVE  City: POUGHKEEPSIE State:  02 TDIAZI 00000059 190033 10270974  21 40.00 CH  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and the signature of the second signature.	Additional numbers attacom correspondence ailed:  ENUE  NY ZIP: 12603  DO NOT USE	B.  ched? Yes  6. Total no. of  7. Total fee (3)  Enclo  X Auth  8. Deposit ac (Attach duplicat  THIS SPACE	x No applications and a CFR 3.41): sed count number: te copy of this page	d patents involved:: \$ 40.00  arged to deposit acct  19-0033  ge if paying by deposit

	For $x$ U.S. and/or $x$ Foreign Rights			
TS01-1654	For X Application or U.S. Patent			
	By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner			
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION				
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and	EE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the d for other good and valuable consideration,			
ASSIGNOR:  TIEN-I BAO Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	HSIN-HSIEN LU Type or print name of ASSIGNOR			
Type or print name of ASSIGNOR  NOTES Nam - Kun Rd,				
Address	Address Jogue Rd., Hsinchu			
Hsin-Chy, laiwan	Taiwan, 200, RO. C			
Rock Republic of Chura, Nationality Taccium	Nationality / Republic of China Yawan			
LIH-PING LI Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	CHUNG-CHI KO Type or print name of ASSIGNOR			
	N. 46, Justin Rd, Justin Jen			
77. No. 18, Guanghua 2nd 4t., Address	Address			
Him- Chu, Town	Lyntal, (Sinsa			
Nationality Tarrier	Nationality Republic of China, Yanian			
ASSIGNEE:				
Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing C 121 Park Ave. 3 Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Taiwan, R.O.C.	o. Ltd.			
and the successors, assigns and legal repre				
<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>	e one of the following)			
	i) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions ign rights are also to be assigned)			
x and in all foreign countries				
in and to any and all improvements which ar	re disclosed in the invention entitled:			
	Farment on Da C h. Con Blooms Treatment			

SiOC:H Low K Surface Protection Layer Formation By C,h,Gas Plasma Treatment

TS01-1654  ASSIGNMEN	For x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights  For x Application or U.S. Patent  By x Inventor(s) or Present Owner  NT OF INVENTION			
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the				
	nd for other good and valuable consideration,			
ASSIGNOR:				
AARON SONG Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	SYUN-MING JANG Type or print name of ASSIGNOR			
type or print name of ASSIGNOR	Type or print name of ASSIGNOR			
Address	Addréss Talan Ting ST			
Hsin-chie, Taicvan, ROC	Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, ROC			
Republic of Chira Yawan	Republic of China, Yawan			
ASSIGNEE: Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing (121 Park Ave. 3 Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Taiwan, R.O.C. Nationality	Co. Ltd.			
and the successors, assigns and legal repre				
` · ·	te one of the following)			
x the entire right, title and interest				
(check the following box/f fore	%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions eign rights are also to be assigned)			
in and to any and all improvements which a	re disclosed in the invention entitled:			

SiOC:H Low K Surface Protection Layer Formation By C<sub>x</sub>h<sub>y</sub>Gas Plasma Treatment

and which is found in	
(a) U.S. patent application executed on even da	te herewith
(b) $\sqrt{\frac{8}{5}}$ U.S. patent application executed on $\sqrt{\frac{8}{5}}$	
(c) U.S. application serial no.	
(d) U.S. patent no.	
	n application(s) is also being assigned)
(e) x and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign	country, including the right to clam priority
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for continuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and thereof.	
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, be made or entered into which would conflict with this a	<del>-</del>
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE we pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will test proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.	and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as tify as to the same in any interference, litigation or dideliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this  8/8/0> (Date of s	
WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of execu	tion of the application if item (a) was checked above.
	Pien-I Bar
	Hsin-Hsien Lu
	151 00 15
	Lin-filly La
	Lih-fing La  Chuy-Chi to  Caron Song
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information	
	Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, if the assign	Title  ment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence (35 USC

261). Use next page if notarization is desired.

PATENT REEL: 013395 FRAME: 0997

\_\_Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

and which is	; found in		
(a) . U	J.S. patent application executed on even dat	te herewith	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4 1 1 1	
(c) U	I.S. patent application executed on $8/5$ . I.S. application serial no.	filed on	
	J.S. patent no.		
		nn application(s) is also being assigned)	
(e) X ar	nd any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign	country, including the right to clam p	priority
	I to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for , division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and a		•
	NOR hereby covenants that no assignment, entered into which would conflict with this as		as been or will
pertinent fact may be known proceeding reany and all parapplication,	inon further covenants that ASSIGNEE with and documents relating to said invention on and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will test related thereto and will promptly execute and papers, instruments or affidavits required to a said invention and said Letters Patent and to carry out the purposes thereof.	and said Letters Patent and legal entity as to the same in any interference deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal reapply for, obtain, maintain, issue and	equivalents as ce, litigation or epresentatives d enforce said
IN WITNESS	S WHEREOF, I / We have signed this  \[ \frac{\alpha}{\alpha} \frac{\alpha}{\alpha} \] (Date of s	igning)	
WARNING	Date of signing must be the same as the date of execut	ion of the application if item (a) was checked	above.
		Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)  Acron Song	
If ASSIGNOF	R is a legal entity complete the following informa	tion	
		Type or print the name of the above person au behalf of ASSIGNOR	thorized to sign on
		Title	

Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence (35 USC

261). Use next page if notarization is desired.

**RECORDED: 10/15/2002** 

\_\_Notarization of Legalization Page Added.